Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



E-Mail: <u>kpsc@keralapsc.org</u> Telephone: 0497-2700482

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KANNUR.

\* \* \*

No.C III (2) 498/2012

Kannur, 14.10.2015

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur – Ranked List for the post of Mazdoor (Electricity Worker) in KSEB in Kannur District (Category No. 11/2011) Addendum Notification issued.

- Ref:- 1) Ranked List No. 424/2013/DOC dated 30.09.2013
  - 2) Judgement dated 27.03.15 of the Hon'ble High Court in WP ( C) No.4455/15.
  - 3) Letter No. A IV (3) 1474/15/GW dated 13.10.2015 of the Secretary KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the following modifications are made in the Ranked List No. 424/2013/DOC brought into force on 30.09.2013 for selection to the post of Mazdoor (Electricity Worker) on ₹ 4990 -7435/- in the Kerala State Electricity Board in Kannur District. (Category No. 11/2011)

\*\*\*

The name of Sri. Bijesh. O.V. (Reg. No. 102197) is included as the last candidate in the Main List assigning Rank No. 970 as shown below.

Rank	Register	Name	Marks			Date of		
No.	No.		OMR	Weightage	Total	Birth	Community	Remarks
			Test					Kellidiks
970	102197	Bijesh. O.V.	48.00	-	48.00	30.05.1984	E- Thiyya	

The Ranked List No. 424/13/DOC finalised on 30.09.2013 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

## ANITHA. S. DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR.

Approved for issue

Section Officer

GKK/